Bangladesh, Malaysia and China). In these places, human organs such as hearts, kidneys, eyes (corneal) are sold295
and said to be fetching traffickers millions of dollars ??5 . As recently as November 2007, French kidnappers296
nearly succeeded in trafficking one hundred and three (103) children from Chad to Paris for harvesting of their297
organs for sale. The clients of these traffickers are rich but sick Arabs, Canadians and Americans 46 . In298
Philippines, according to Osuntokun, ”the government wants to pass legislation to regulate the trade and not to299